5
Instrument Quick Pick for Agilent Technologies
Inlet Liners
Description and Geometry Sketch OD (mm) ID (mm) Length
(mm) Pack Size Part No.
For Agilent 5890, 6850, 6890, 7890 and HP4890
Split / Splitless FocusLiner™
6.3 4 78.5

Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-S-0.47C 001987 1 – – –
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-S-0.63C 001988 1 – – –
250 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 250F-S-GT-0.63C 006682 1 – – 031828 1
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-S-0.47C 000440 1 033738 1** – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-S-0.63C 000445 1 033745 1** – –
0.5 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 0.5BNR-S-0.63/0.47C 000450 1 033730 1** – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-S-0.47C 002897 1 037745 2 – –
10 µL 23 (0.63) 10R-S-0.63C 002898 1 037747 2 – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10R-S-GT-0.63C 002902 1 037747 2 031798 2
**Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Inlet Liners
Description and Geometry Sketch OD (mm) ID (mm) Length
(mm) Pack Size Part No.

5 092084
13
Instrument Quick Pick for Thermo Scientific
Autosampler Syringes for
Thermo Scientific / CE Instruments / Fisons
AUTOSAMPLER NEEDLE SPECIFICATIONS
TriPlus AS3000 AS2000 AS200/800 Volume Length
(mm)
Gauge Syringe Code Syringe
Part No.
Needle
Part No.
Pack Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 50 26 (0.47) 5FX-5C 001105 – –
10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-GT-5/0.63C 002987 – –
10 µL 80 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-8/0.63C 002989 – –
10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-8/0.47C 002992 – –
10 µL 50 25 (0.50) 10F-C/T-5/0.50C 002967 – –
10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-5/0.63C 002981 – –
10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-5/0.47C 002980 – –
Removable Needle
10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-5/0.47C 002982 037785 2
10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-C/T-5/0.63C 002984 037787 2
10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-8/0.47C 002993 031535 3
0.5 µL 50 26 (0.47) 0.5BNR-C/T-5/0.47C 000490 033770 –
0.5 µL 50 23 (0.63) 0.5BNR-C/T-5/0.63C 000492 033772 –
Diameter (mm) Septum Type Pack Size Part No.
For Thermo Scientific 8000 Series, FOCUS, Trace/ULTRA GC™
17 EC 25 041903
17 50 0418505